## 507686812 01/10/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7733954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETERSON CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY LLC	06/04/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY	
Street Address:	4095 FIRESTONE BOULEVARD	
City:	SOUTH GATE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90280	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11535784

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5132412324

**Email:** pschreiber@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LECS-09CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DWIGHT POFFENBERGER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LECS\_09\_Assignment2#page1.tif source=LECS\_09\_Assignment2#page2.tif source=LECS\_09\_Assignment2#page3.tif

507686812 PATENT REEL: 062327 FRAME: 0208

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PETERSON CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having a place of business at 3300 Bee Caves Road, Suite 650-1303, West Lake Hills, Texas 78746-6600, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 6776, Fort Smith, Arkansas 72906, (hereinafter "Assignor") owns certain patents and patent applications worldwide as specifically set forth in the attached Schedule A (PATENTS);

WHEREAS, this Assignment supersedes any and all previous assignments by the Assignor relating to the PATENTS set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its registered place of business at 4095 Firestone Blvd., South Gate, California 90280 desires to acquire any and all right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in the PATENTS and all rights to be obtained thereto including all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained from the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over; and does hereby convey, assign, transfer and set over unto L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, together with all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained therefrom;

PETERSON CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY, LLC covenants and agrees that it will at all times, upon the request of and at the expense of L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, execute and deliver any and all papers provided by L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS in L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereunto executes this Assignment upon the date indicated below:

PETERSON CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY, LLC Date: \_\_\_ 6/4/2019 Bruce W. Peterson President Peterson Chemical Technology, LLC

L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Vice President,

L&P Property Management Company

Assignment

Page 1 of 3 PATENT **PATENT** 

REEL: 062327 FRAME: 0209

# SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Filing Number	Grant Number
Low Delamination Mold Release	CA	2978193	
Low Delamination Mold Release	CN	201680022230.5	
Thermal Storage Gelatinous Triblock Copolymer Elastomer Particles in Polyurethane Flexible Foams	EP	13812899.6	
Surface Infusion of Flexible Cellular Foams with Novel Liquid Gel Mixture	EP	13868762.9	
Low Delamination Mold Release	EP	16762495.6	
Low Delamination Mold Release	JP	2017-566615	
Low Delamination Mold Release	MX	MX/a/2017/011450	
Enhanced Thermally Conductive Latex Cushioning Foams by Addition of Metal Materials	US	15/360,474	
In-Situ Gelatinous Triblock Copolymer Elastomers in Latex Foams	US	15/492,605	
Enhanced Thermally Conductive Cushioning Foams by Addition of Metal Materials	US	16/009,458	
Polyurethane Gel Particles, Methods and Use in Flexible Foams	US	16/173,742	
Increasing the Heat Flow of Flexible Cellular Foam Through the Incorporation of Highly Thermally Conductive Solids	US	15/581,978	
Low Delamination Mold Release	US	16/028,181	
Fiber Reinforced Flexible Foams	US	16/195,278	
Mattress	US	29/485,336	D755,544
In-Situ Gelatinous Triblock Copolymer Elastomers in Polyurethane Flexible Foams	US	12/713,586	8,933,139
Thermal Storage Gelatinous Triblock Copolymer Elastomer Particles in Polyurethane Flexible Foams	US	13/932,492	8,933,140
Gelatinous Triblock Copolymer Elastomer Particles in Polyurethane Flexible Foams	US	13/956,005	9,080,051
Enhanced Thermally Conductive Cushioning Foams by Addition of Metal Materials	US	14/054,071	9,534,098
In-Situ Gelatinous Triblock Copolymer Elastomers in Polyurethane Flexible Foams	US	14/630,176	9,725,595
Low Delamination Mold Release	US	15/066,326	10,040,223
Polyurethane Gel Particles, Methods and Use in Flexible Foams	US	14/657,756	10,113,043

Assignment Page 2 of 3

PATENT PATENT

**REEL: 062327 FRAME: 0210** 

Title	Country	Filing Number	Grant Number
Surface Infusion of Flexible Cellular Foams with Novel Liquid Gel Mixture	US	15/299,924	10,202,499
Thermal Storage Gelatinous Triblock Copolymer Elastomer Particles in Polyurethane Flexible Foams	WO	PCT/US13/049049	
Surface Infusion of Flexible Cellular Foams with Novel Liquid Gel Mixture	WO	PCT/US13/076870	
Low Delamination Mold Release	WO	PCT/US16/021736	
Fiber Reinforced Flexible Foams	WO	PCT/US18/062058	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT PATENT

REEL: 062327 FRAME: 0211